Experied050099       III-14-2001       Patent and Trademark Offlee         OWB (563-0027)       IIII       PATENT       PATENT         IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		MR929-711
Image: State Stat	Expires 06/30/99	PATENT 2
PATENTS ONLY       PATENTS ONLY         OC.7he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).       Submission (Yoe         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X       New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Correction of PTO Error       Conveyance Type         Reside       Frame #         Corrective Document       Merger         Onveying Party(les)       X         Name (line 1)       TING-FEING WU         Name (line 2)       Scoord Party         Second Party       Both Top Yee         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving par		
PATENTS ONLY       PATENTS ONLY         Submission Type       Convex record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).       Submission (Non-Recordation)         Submission (Non-Recordation)       Convexpance Type         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Correction of PTO Error       Convexpance Type       Convexpance Type         Reel #       Frame #       Department of Convexpance Type         Reel #       Frame #       Departments/File       Security Agreement         Reel #       Frame #       Departments/File       Security agreement         Name (ine 1)       TING-FENG MU       Lil/5/2001       Execution Data         Name (ine 1)       HSUAN-HUNG WU       Mark If additional names of neceiving parties attached       Mark if additional names of neceiving parties attached         Name (ine 1)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.       If deamatic bits appointent of a dematic bits are app	ul ol A	101895279
Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X New       Assignment         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       Correction of PTO Error         Rest #       Frame #         Corrective Document       Frame #         Name (line 1)       TING-FENG MU         Name (line 1)       HSUAN-HUNG WU         Name (line 1)       FECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of neceiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of neceiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark If additional names of neceiving parties attached         Address (line 1)       No. 6., East 4th St., KEPZ,         Address (line 2)       StadCouch       Zacket for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       StadCouch       Zacket for the first Receiving Party only.         Name (line 2)	11/08/01	
X       New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         DocumentID#       License         Correction of PTO Error       Rest #         Rest #       Frame #         Corrective Document       Image of Name         Corrective Document       Image of Name         Corrective Document       Frame #         Corrective Document       Image of Name         Corrective Document       Second Ptrop         Rest #       Frame #         Dopartmental File       Second Party         Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Fectiving Party         Name (line 3)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.       If document for another of adoreset to be neored of adoreset to be neored of adoreset to be neored of adoreset of a document for adoreset of a document o	Submission Type	ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Document ID# Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Document ID# Wark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second Party (less) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ine 1) HSUAN-HUNG WU Name (ine 2) Execution Date Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ine 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 3) TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP. If document to be recording in the fully for the solution of the domestic in the fully for the solution in the fully for the solution in the fully for the solution of the domestic representative is attached State Convert for Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Pade bottom reporting for the collection of the mark representative is attached for the fully for the collection of the domestic representative is attached for the fully for the collection of the domestic representative is attached for the fully for the collection of the domestic representative is attached for the fully for the collection of the mark repre	X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Reel #       Frame #       US. Government (Por Use OKV by US. Government (Por OFFICE USE OKV (Por		License Change of Name
Corrective Document       If S. Government         Corrective Document       Por Use ONL' by U.S. Government agencies)         Departmental File       Secret File         Conveying Party(les)       X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 1)       TING-FEING WU         Name (line 2)       Execution Data         Second Party       Second Party         Name (line 2)       Execution Data         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 2)       Execution Data         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Feedback (line attached)         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Feedback (line attached)         Name (line 2)       Statucourse         Address (line 1)       No. 6, East 4th St., KEPZ,         Address (line 2)       Statucourse         Statucourse       Statucourse         Statucourse       Statucourse         Address (line 3)       Kaohsium         Address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Poki barden recording for the contextor of converse approximation graphy land to sthe data statached for receaps approximation to the dat		
		U.S. Government
Name (line 1)       TING-FENG WU       III/5/2001         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Month Day, Year         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Month Day, Year         Name (line 2)       III/5/2001       Execution Date         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.       If document to be record         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       If document to be record         Name (line 2)       If document to be record         Name (line 2)       If document to be record         Address (line 1)       No. 6., East 4th Sc., KEPZ,         Address (line 2)       State(range)         Address (line 3)       Kaohisiung         Calve       State(range)         Address (line 2)       State(range)         Address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public budge recording for this collection of line range segnature as graphic parts of the different range segnature and parts of the dimension of the di		
Name (line 2)       Escurion Date Month Dev Year         Second Party       Escurion Date Month Dev Year         Name (line 1)       HSUAN-HUNG WU         Name (line 2)       III/5/2001         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.       If a cataginet to be record         Name (line 2)       III/5/2001       If a cataginet and in an assignment and in contained to be record         Address (line 1)       No. 6, East 4th St., KEPZ,       Gonsation of a consation of a		
Second Party Name (line 1)       HSUAN-HUNG WU       HSUAN-HUNG WU       Hint By Var 11/5/2001         Name (line 2)       Intervention By Var 11/5/2001       Intervention By Var 11/5/2001         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.       If document to be record to an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic         Address (line 1)       No. 6, East 4th St., KEPZ,       Contention of a domestic domestic at attached states, an appointment of a domestic to attached states, an appointment of a domestic to attached states, an appointment of a domestic at attached states, an appointment of a domestic at attached states, an appointment for Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)       Kaohs iung Address (line 4)       Taiwan, R.O.C. StateCourty       Zio Code         Dornestic Representative Name and Address (line 3)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       Address (line 4)         Public burden reporting for this contection of formation is an engine approximately 30 relates per Cover Sheet to be recorded, holding the formation Office, Washing the document office, Washing the document office, Washing the document office, Washing the document office, Washing the document office of information and Regulatory Affin, Office of Management regarding the burden second to contender of resolution office, Washing the document office of information and Regulatory Affin, Office of Management regarding the document office adout	IING-FENG WU	11/5/2001
Name (line 1)       HSUAN-HUNG WU       11/5/2001         Name (line 2)       Int/5/2001         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.       If document to be recorded in an asignment and the united States, an asignment for State Country         Address (line 2)       Zin Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Zin Code         Address (line 3)       Address (line 4)         Address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is regarding this burden asimulate to the US# Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Weshingth D.C. 2823 in using the document is regarding this burden asimulate to the US# Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Weshingth D.C. 2823 in using to the office of Management and Regulatory Affire, Office of Management and Badget, Paperson Reduction Paperson Reduction Diversitient To Texence Colleger States and States States and Comments Regulatory Affire, Office of Management and Badget, Paperson Reduction Paperson Reduction Paperson Reduction Paperson		
Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (iline 1)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.       If document to be record         Name (iline 2)       Is an assignment and it is an assignment.       If document to be record at domkicid in the United States, an appointment of a domkicid in the United States, an appointment of a domkicid in the United States, an appointment is attached of a domkicid in the United States, an appointment is a transmitter in attached of a domkicid in the United States, an appointment is attached of a domkicid in must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Address (line 2)       Char State/Country       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 3)       Char State/Country         Address (line 2)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       Zip Code         Public borden reporting for this collection of information is a samathed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document more apprending the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing the document more apprending the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing the document of the collection dupped heating the documents negariting this burden astimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Weahing D.C. 23531 and to the Office of Information office of Information office of Information of the ADDB         Public borden repo		
Name (line 1)       TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.         Image: International State (line 2)       Image: Image	Name (line 2)	
Name (line 1)       IEERINOLOGI TINESACKUS CONT.         Name (line 2)       Is an assignment and to complete the Course Stage.         Address (line 1)       No. 6, East 4th St., KEPZ,         Address (line 2)       Is an assignment and to complete the Course Stage.         Address (line 2)       Is an assignment and to complete the Course Stage.         Address (line 2)       Is an assignment.         Address (line 2)       Is an assignment.         Address (line 2)       Is an assignment.         Address (line 3)       Kaohsiung       Taiwan, R.O.C.         StateCountry       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Is an assignment.         Address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document setting the document fraction.         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document setting the document fraction.         Public burden reporting for this collection of information are figuration reference for the figure for reviewing the document fraction.         Coll Coll Col	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (ilne 2)       converting party is not status         Address (ilne 1)       No. 6, East 4th St., KEPZ,       converting party is not status         Address (ilne 2)       converting party is not status       converting party is not status         Address (ilne 2)       converting party is not status       converting party is not status         Address (ilne 2)       converting party is not status       converting party is not status         Address (ilne 3)       Kaohsiung       Taiwan, R.O.C.       zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       converting party is not status       converting party only.         Address (ilne 3)       converting party is not status       converting party only.         Address (ilne 3)       converting party is not status       converting party only.         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       converting party only.       converting party only.         Public barden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document status in the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet.       Sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document status in the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet.         Public barden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes areformed, including this for reviewing the document st	Name (line 1) TECHNOLOGY THESAU	JRUS CORP.
Address (line 1)       No. 6, East 4th St., KEPZ,       of a domestic representative is statch (Designation must be a separate document for Assignment.)         Address (line 2)       Taiwan, R.O.C.       Zin Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address Cliv       State/Country       Zin Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domicited in the United
Address (line 2)       (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Address (line 3)       Kaohsiung       Taiwan, R.O.C.         Onestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)       Clo         Address (line 4)       For OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and address (line 4)         Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are stimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) Neutring Tor THM ADDR	Address (line 1)	of a domestic
Address (Ilne 3)       Kaohsiung       Taiwan, R.O.C.       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name		Chesignation must be a separate document from
City       State/Country       Zio Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name		Assignment.)
Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	City	State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 2003 and to the Office of Information and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRIVENT	Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shage. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affers, Office of Management and Budget, Peperverkin Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20251. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSiGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRI	Name	
Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR.	Address (line 1)	
Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingth D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR.	Address (line 2)	
Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingth D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR.	Address (line 3)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY           Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingth D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRI		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avarage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Burden, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shape. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR		ruk uppile use unli
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shape. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR		
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR	): Marines (Couch, 1994). 	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estin	

·····

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	18-2011
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🕱 Deposit Account 🗌	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved. #	1
has not been assigned.		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
signed by the first named executing inventor.	,,	11/5/2001
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Application Number(s)	-	Number(s)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		iditional numbers attached or the same property).
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		
	iges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 4
L		
Address (line 4)		
Address(Ilne 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043	
Address(line 2)	er Drive. Suite 101	
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee	
Name <u>Morton J.</u> Rosenber	:g	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678
OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Expires 06/30/99	Domo 3	U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECO	RDATION FOR CONTINUAT PATENTS (		- U	S. Department of Commerce Intent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark If additio	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
	WEN-PIN YANG		······································		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	TENO VILAN CUT				Month Day Year 1 11/5/2001
	TENG-YUAN CHI				11/3/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	rty(ies)		lark if additional names	of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	r				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
	L				must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (ilne 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Coe	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	L <u></u>				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
			×	 [	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip (	Code
• •	umber(s) or Patent I	· · · L	Mark if additional n		
	Patent Application Number or tent Application Numbe	•	DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Patent Numi	
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					
{I					
	1.				
متشاكر ويجتنبه	, v				

## ASSIGNMENT

Tine Fone	LTI
Ting-Feng	wu

•	(1)
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)Hsuan-Hung WU
	Wen-Pin YANG
	(4) Teng-Yuan CHI
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) TECHNOLOGY THESAURUS CORP.
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 6, East 4th St., KEPZ, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SWITCHING AUTOMATICALLY AND SYNCHRONOUSLY
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	AMONG OPTICAL CHANNELS Foreign Application or Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>November 5, 2001</u>
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of & Iee identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1)	November 5, 2001	Name of Inventor	Ting Freng Wh TING-FENG WU (WU IS FAMILY NAME)
177			
(2)	Date November 5, 2001	Name of Inventor	Henry Wh HSUAN-HUNG WU (WU IS FAMILY
(4)			I U INAME
(3)	Date November 5, 2001	Name of Inventor	Wen-pin tang wen-pin yang (yang is family
107			NAME.
(4)	November 5, 2001	Name of Inventor	Teng Yuan CHI TENG-YUAN CHI (CHI IS
			FAMILY NAME)
(5)	Date	_ Name of Inventor	-

**RECORDED: 11/08/2001**